

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20310/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2009 in LPA No. 1091/2009(O&M) in CWP No. 5786/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

CENTRAL SOIL SALINITY RESEARCH INST. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASMER SINGH Respondent(s)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20311/2010  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20314/2010  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20318/2010  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20320/2010  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20321/2010  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20322/2010  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20325/2010  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20327/2010  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20330/2010  
(With appln.(s) for bringing on record addl. facts and Office Report)

Date : 09/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2014.10.11  
13:14:56 IST

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Reason:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties,  
we find no merit in the special leave petition.  
They are, accordingly, dismissed.

Petitioner is directed to pay the amount to  
the respondent as determined by High Court with 6%  
interest from the date of judgment of Single Judge  
within two months.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER